

[Fees and Award Structure for All MASTERS Programs offered by all Schools](#)

Structure 2022-23 (in ₹)

	MFA	MA-English	MSc- Economics	MSc -Chemistry
Rack Rate	1,50,000	1,50,000	1,50,000	1,50,000
Waiver %	50	75	75	75
Actual fee to be paid	75,000	37,500	37,500	37,500
Hostel (Twin Sharing Non AC) -Rack rate	1,15,500	1,15,500	1,15,500	1,15,500
Hostel Fee Waiver	25,500	25,500	25,500	25,500
Actual Hostel Fee to be paid	90,000	90,000	90,000	90,000
Refundable Security Deposit	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
One time Admission Fees	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
Teaching Assistantship- Stipend ₹12,000 per month for 5 months every Semester (for 20 months max for full Program)		1,20,000	1,20,000	1,20,000

Note:

- Teaching Assistantship is available to select meritorious students in MA - English and MSc-Economics/Chemistry only. It will be given as defined in the program brochure.
- Waivers for tuition and Hostel fee is for 2 years only. Beyond year 2, the student has to pay the tuition/Hostel fee in full. The Department reserves the right to reduce or not give the waiver, based on the academic credentials of the applicant.
- Continuation of financial assistance is subject to satisfactory performance evaluated continuously, and compliance with all University regulations. The student is required to maintain a minimum CGPA of 7.00.
- Failure to maintain a CGPA of 7.00 at the end of the second semester will result in loss of tuition fee waiver for the rest of the program (i.e. 3rd and 4th Semesters). Tuition fee waiver once lost can never be restored.
- All charges are payable at the beginning of the Academic Year as per schedule announced separately.

6. Mess and Laundry Charges: In addition to the above, the use of mess and laundry services from the University authorized resident vendor is mandatory for all resident students irrespective of the degree program they are pursuing. We collect advances of ₹ 28,875 per semester for mess and ₹ 2,205 per semester for laundry, which is passed through to the vendors. These charges are collected by the University at the beginning of every semester and paid to the vendor. These charges may vary from year to year based on inflation and the decisions of the relevant student body and Dean-Student Welfare, and will be communicated by Dean-Student Welfare at the beginning of each academic year.
7. Security deposit is refunded on Graduation after deduction of any recoveries.